Key Features & Benefits
 — Specification quality lamps with
optimized phosphor blends
 — Up to 96% lumens of premium
F32T8 lamps
 — 94% mean lumens
 — Energy saving opportunity with
OCTRON XV SUPERSAVER versions

OCTRON 800 XV ECOLOGIC T8 fluorescent lamps meet today’s lighting
needs of high efficiency, long life and superior color rendition. With high
initial lumens, mean lumens of 94 percent and an average rated life of up
to 42,000 hours, these lamps ensure light levels will be maintained for a
very long time. A color rendering index (CRI) of up to 83 supports
applications where lighting color quality is important. The lamps are
available in 4-foot and 8-foot full wattage and SUPERSAVER energy
saving options. Engineered with optimized phosphor coatings, these
lamps deliver specification grade performance and value to satisfy the
most demanding general lighting applications.
OCTRON® 800 XV® & XV SUPERSAVER® ECOLOGIC®
EXtended Value Fluorescent Lamps
Product Offering
Lamp Type Wattage CCT
FO32/25W/800/XV/SS/ECO 25 3000K, 3500K, 4100K, 5000K
FO28/800/XV/SS/ECO 28 3000K, 3500K, 4100K, 5000K
FO30/800/XV/SS/ECO 30 3000K, 3500K, 4100K, 5000K
FO32/800/XV/ECO 32 3000K, 3500K, 4100K, 5000K
FO96/50W/800/XV/SS/ECO 50 3500K, 4100K
FO96/54W/800/XV/SS/ECO 54 3500K, 4100K
FL096R8   6-16
Applications
 — Cove
 — Direct/indirect luminaires

4.  FO96 lamps are not dimmable. For other types contact SYLVANIA sales rep for
approved dimming ballasts.
Ordering Guide
FO 30 / 8 35 / XV / SS / ECO
Fluorescent  Actual Wattage  Actual CRI Color Temperature  XV=EXtended Value  SUPERSAVER  ECOLOGIC®
OCTRON®  25, 28, 30 or  83 or 81 30 = 3000K CCT
  32 Watts or   35 = 3500K CCT
  Length (in.) 96   41 = 4100K CCT
     50 = 5000K CCT
Catalog #  Type
Project
Comments
Prepared by
Specification Data
Lamp Dimensions
Ordering Information
        Average Rated Life
   Nominal         Instant Start Prog. Rapid Start
Item Ordering   Length Initial Mean Lumens 3 hrs/ 12 hrs/ 3 hrs/ 12 hrs/
Number Abbreviation Watts (in) Lumens Lumens1  per Watt start start start start CCT CRI
22454* FO32/25W/830/XV/SS/ECO 25 48 2400 2255 96 24,000 40,000 40,000 42,000 3000K 83
22449 FO32/25W/835/XV/SS/ECO 25 48 2400 2255 96 24,000 40,000 40,000 42,000 3500K 83
22450 FO32/25W/841/XV/SS/ECO 25 48 2400 2255 96 24,000 40,000 40,000 42,000 4100K 83
22451 FO32/25W/850/XV/SS/ECO 25 48 2400 2255 96 24,000 40,000 40,000 42,000 5000K 81
21429 FO28/830/XV/SS/ECO  28 48 2600 2445 93 24,000 40,000 40,000 42,000 3000K 83
21420 FO28/835/XV/SS/ECO 28 48 2600 2445 93 24,000 40,000 40,000 42,000 3500K 83
21421 FO28/841/XV/SS/ECO 28 48 2600 2445 93 24,000 40,000 40,000 42,000 4100K 83
21422 FO28/850/XV/SS/ECO 28 48 2600 2445 93 24,000 40,000 40,000 42,000 5000K 81
21428* FO30/830/XV/SS/ECO 30 48 2750 2585 92 24,000 40,000 40,000 42,000 3000K 83
22446 FO30/835/XV/SS/ECO 30 48 2750 2585 92 24,000 40,000 40,000 42,000 3500K 83
22447 FO30/841/XV/SS/ECO 30 48 2750 2585 92 24,000 40,000 40,000 42,000 4100K 83
21427 FO32/830/XV/ECO 32 48 2900 2725 91 24,000 40,000 40,000 42,000 3000K 83
20066 FO32/835/XV/ECO 32 48 2900 2725 91 24,000 40,000 40,000 42,000 3500K 83
20067 FO32/841/XV/ECO 32 48 2900 2725 91 24,000 40,000 40,000 42,000 4100K 83
20068 FO32/850/XV/ECO 32 48 2900 2725 91 24,000 40,000 40,000 42,000 5000K 81
21426 FO96/50W/835/XV/SS/ECO 50 96 5100 4795 103 24,000 36,000 N/A N/A 3500K 83
21425 FO96/50W/841/XV/SS/ECO 50 96 5100 4795 103 24,000 36,000 N/A N/A 4100K 83
21423 FO96/54W/835/XV/SS/ECO 54 96 5400 5075 100 24,000 36,000 N/A N/A 3500K 83
21424 FO96/54W/841/XV/SS/ECO 54 96 5400 5075 100 24,000 36,000 N/A N/A 4100K 83
 * Discontinued with inventory.
1. Measured at 40% of rated life.
C
B
D
A (A) Max. (B) Base Face (C) Max. Base (D) Max.
Lamp Overall to Opposite Face to Base Outside
Type Length (in.) Pin (in.) Face (in.) Diameter (in.)
FO32 47.78 Min. 47.41 47.22 1.1
FO30  Max. 47.50
FO28
FO32/25W
FO96 94.00 Min. 93.42 93.30 1.1
  Max. 93.65 C
B
D
A
Related Literature
For maximum energy savings consider pairing with the following electronic ballasts:
OSRAM Ballast Technology Applications & Specification Guide (Literature code: ECS-Electronic2009)
QUICK 60+® System Warranty (Literature code: ECS140)
Sample Specification
Lamp shall be OCTRON® 800 XV® or OCTRON 800 XV SUPERSAVER® ECOLOGIC® (25W, 28W, 30W, 32W, 50W, 54W) lamp having medium bi-pin or single-pin bases. Lamp shall be